AM

Wendy Strangeway

From: Andrew Muir

Sent: 16 July 2018 12:27

To: Planning

Subject: FW: Planning Application Manor House Farm

Hi can this be added to 2018/0384/FL Thank you

From: Vivian
Sent: 16 July 2018 11:50
To: Andrew Muir

Subject: Re: Planning Application Manor House Farm

The adjacent public pathway has been bilt over, shorly that is not allowed,
Best Regards,

Vivian George

Mr Vivian George

From: Vivian

To: a.muir <a.muir@northyorkmoors.org.uk>

Sent: Sun, Jul 8, 2018 2:47 pm

Subject: Re: Planning Application Manor House Farm

| am extremely opposed to the above application; | do not think it is right for me to have a factory set up opposite my
property, this is supposed to be a National Park. There is going to be a great deal of noise from what | understand is

to be a metalworkig factory. There are more items going in all the time, and no sign of it stopping. Access is a problem

with the large lorries delivering; It was never allowed as a main entrance, and is an accident ready to happen.

Please can this inconsiderate behaviour be stopped,

Yours Faithfully,
o - . aXt
Vivian George. \he Ridirgs, WO manbd, W

Mr Vivian George

From: Andrew Muir <a.muir@northyorkmoors.org.uk> {

To: vvgeor —_—_—

Sent: Fri, Jul 6, 2018 3:16 pm
Subject: Planning Application Manor House Farm

Dear Mr George

Further to our discussion here is the link to the recently submitted planning application for the barn at the above

property.

Loy o222 urs

http://planning.northyorkmoors.org.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/Generic/StdResults.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applica

tions%200n-

Line&SC=Application%20Number%20is%20NYM/2018/0384/FL&FT=Planning%20Application%20Search%20Results

&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/SiteFiles/Skins/NorthYorkMoors/Menus/PL.xmI&XSLTemplate=/Northgate/P

lanningExplorer/SiteFiles/Skins/NorthYorkMoors/xslt/PL/PLResults.xslt& PS=10&XMLLoc=/Northgate/PlanningExplore

r/generic/XMLtemp/5rf3lg45ieehkgmag2kscve55/32e3f9e5-6fee-49¢c4-9912-b18860956160.xml
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Please provide any comments you may wish to make within as soon as possible before 27 July 2018.
Kind regards
Yours sincerely

Andrew Muir
Planning Team Leader (Enforcement)

North York Moors National Park Authority
The Old Vicarage

Bondgate

Helmsley

YO62 5BP

Tel: 01439 772700

www.northyorkmoors.org.uk

CONFIDENTIALITY: The contents of this message are the views of the author, not necessarily the views of
the North York Moors National Park Authority. This is a private message intended for the named
addressee(s) only. Its contents may be confidential.

If you have received this message in error please reply to say so and then delete the message. Any use,
copying, disclosure or distribution by anyone other than the addressee is forbidden.
www.northyorkmoors.org.uk
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